OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N OO o A W N -

N D NN N N N N N Ay ed e ey e an wd A
© N O o b WO N 2O O 00N ODNs, W N O

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34018

34018

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34018 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of December 21, 2017, for reference purposes only, pursuant to
a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held
on June 2, 2015, by and between KRA CORPORATION, a Maryland, for-profit corporation
(“Contractor”) with offices located at 11830 West Market Place, Suite M, Fulton, MD 20759,
and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”) and administering entity
for Pacific Gateway Workforce Investment Network.

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in providing Workforce Investment Act/Workforce Innovation and Opportunity
Act (WIA/WIOA) program services to out-of-school youth; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34018 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide such services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
extend the term and increase the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Contract
to increase the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to extend the term
and increase the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $103,000 for a total not to exceed
amount of $1,218,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The first paragraph to Section 5 of the Contract is hereby amended to
read as follows:

“SECTION 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT AND PAYMENT.

The total amount which shall be payable by City to Contractor for Contractor’s

1

ARW:bg A15-00682
L\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D013\P027\00837456.docx




© 0 ~N O o bW N -

T N S U O §
o o W N - O

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

-
\]

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

N NN N NN NN DN 2
o ~N O o b WN A2 O O

allowable services during the term shall not exceed One Million Two Hundred Eighteen
Thousand Dollars ($1,218,000).”

2. Except as expressly amended in this Fourth Amendment, all terms
and conditions in Contract No. 34018 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
force and effect. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to
be duly executed with all the formalities required by law on the respective dates set forth

opposite their sighatures.

KRA CORPORATION, a Maryland, for-
profit corp iratxon

. A

[22//8 2018 By
Name LC Y /%77’57‘“&“‘%’”
Title(  Wiesy 7 £ v

o \ £ /
z p/*ﬂl??ﬁi , 2018 W éi*

=) ’Eklae:vi?; ey A OrAt T
Title leo o

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

) / B corporatio D /
J(a( ,2018 By 7D

City Manager

“City)l
This Fourth Amendment to Contract No. 34018 is approved as to form on

[-2] , 2018,

CHARLES PARK ﬁl City Attorney

By

V Deputy

ARW:bg A15-00682
L:Apps\ClyLaw32WWPDocs\D013\P027100837456.docx




